Accounting Schedule: 03

Sponsor: Caroline Newkirk

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Capital Structure Schedule - Water

A B C D E
Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted
Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $13,973 25.00% 11.53% 2.883%

2 Other Security-Non Tax
Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $41,919 75.00% 6.00% 4.500%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax
Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $55,892 100.00%  7.383%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (if not totaled correctly, due to rounding)

Accounting Schedule: 04
Sponsor: Peter Chari

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Plant In Service - Water

A B C D E F G
Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

3 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
4 314.000 Wells and Springs $40,278 100.00% $40,278
5 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $40,278 $0 $40,278

6 PUMPING PLANT
7 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $14,383 100.00% $14,383
8 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $14,383 $0 $14,383

9 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
10 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $3,208 100.00% $3,208
11 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $0 100.00% $0
12 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $3,208 $0 $3,208

13 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
14 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $32,639 100.00% $32,639
15 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $100,664 100.00% $100,664
16 345.000 Services $2,116 P-16 $383 100.00% $2,499
17 346.000 Meters $17,745 P-17 $4,861 100.00% $22,606
18 347.000 Meter Pits & Installations $0 P-18 $1,367 100.00% $1,367
19 348.000 Hydrants $1,143 100.00% $1,143
20 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $154,307 $6,611 $160,918

21 GENERAL PLANT
22 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $18,250 100.00% $18,250
23 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0
24 391.100 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
25 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 100.00% $0
26 393.000 Other General Equipment $351 100.00% $351
27 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $18,601 $0 $18,601

28 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $230,777 $6,611 $237,388

Accounting Schedule: 05
Sponsor: Amanda Coffer

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

A B C D E
Plant

Adjustment Account Adjustment Total
Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

P-16 Services 345.000 $383

To move water tap installation from repairs and
maintenance expense to plant

$383

P-17 Meters 346.000 $4,861

To move meters and installation from repairs
and maintenance expense to plant

$4,861

P-18 Meter Pits & Installations 347.000 $1,367

[…]

15 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $100,664 2.50% $2,517 0 0.00%
16 345.000 Services $2,499 2.50% $62 0 0.00%
17 346.000 Meters $22,606 0.00% $0 0 0.00%
18 347.000 Meter Pits & Installations $1,367 2.50% $34 0 0.00%
19 348.000 Hydrants $1,143 2.00% $23 0 0.00%
20 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $160,918 $3,452

21 GENERAL PLANT
22 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $18,250 0.00% $0 0 0.00%
23 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 5.00% $0 0 0.00%
24 391.100 Office Computer Equipment $0 14.30% $0 0 0.00%
25 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 13.00% $0 0 0.00%
26 393.000 Other General Equipment $351 0.00% $0 0 0.00%
27 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $18,601 $0

28 Total Depreciation $237,388 $5,776

Note:  Average Life and Net Salvage columns are informational and have no impact on the entered Depreciation Rate.

Accounting Schedule: 06
Sponsor: Amanda Coffer

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G
Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

3 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
4 314.000 Wells and Springs $24,352 100.00% $24,352
5 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $24,352 $0 $24,352

6 PUMPING PLANT
7 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $14,348 100.00% $14,348
8 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $14,348 $0 $14,348

9 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
10 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $2,513 100.00% $2,513
11 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $0 100.00% $0
12 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $2,513 $0 $2,513

13 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
14 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $27,690 100.00% $27,690
15 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $77,688 100.00% $77,688
16 345.000 Services $1,282 100.00% $1,282
17 346.000 Meters $32,447 100.00% $32,447
18 347.000 Meter Pits & Installations $27 100.00% $27
19 348.000 Hydrants $564 100.00% $564
20 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $139,698 $0 $139,698

21 GENERAL PLANT
22 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
23 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0
24 391.100 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
25 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 100.00% $0
26 393.000 Other General Equipment $585 100.00% $585
27 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $585 $0 $585

28 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $181,496 $0 $181,496

Accounting Schedule: 07
Sponsor: Amanda Coffer

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C D E
Reserve Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment
Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule: 07-1
Sponsor: Amanda Coffer

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

[…]

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $44,019

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $105,822

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each
block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the
number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2
Sponsor: Ali Arabian

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

A B
Line

Number Description Amount

1 To annualize late fees $1,930
2 Description of Miscellaneous Revenue Item2 $0
3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $1,930

Accounting Schedule: 08-3
Sponsor: Ali Arabian

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G
Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted
Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 Management Salary $15,700 W-2 $26,826 100.00% $42,526
3 Electricity $11,342 W-3 $420 100.00% $11,762
4 Meters $0 W-4 $5,532 100.00% $5,532
5 Chemicals and Testing $449 W-5 $1,256 100.00% $1,705
6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $27,491 $34,034 $61,525

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 Contract Services $260 100.00% $260
9 Repairs and Maintenance $10,621 W-9 -$1,167 100.00% $9,454
10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $10,881 -$1,167 $9,714

11 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
12 Accounting Fees $6,227 W-12 -$799 100.00% $5,428
13 Billing & Collections $99 W-13 $0 100.00% $99
14 Meter Reading $3,600 100.00% $3,600
15 Postage $1,497 W-15 $39 100.00% $1,536
16 Bad Debt Expense $0 W-16 $1,038 100.00% $1,038
17 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $11,423 $278 $11,701

18 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
19 Administration & General Salary $6,465 W-19 $3,786 100.00% $10,251
20 Telephone $1,253 W-20 -$382 100.00% $871
21 Internet $132 W-21 $410 100.00% $542
22 Vehicle Expense $683 W-22 $2,665 100.00% $3,348
23 Property & Liability Insurance $65 W-23 $3,305 100.00% $3,370
24 Rent $408 W-24 $328 100.00% $736
25 Other Misc. Expenses $308 W-25 -$99 100.00% $209
26 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $9,314 $10,013 $19,327

27 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
28 MO DNR Fees $265 W-28 -$65 100.00% $200
29 PSC Assessment $678 W-29 $0 100.00% $678
30 Rate Case Expense $0 W-30 $1,349 100.00% $1,349
31 Depreciation $0 W-31 $5,776 100.00% $5,776
32 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $943 $7,060 $8,003

33 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
34 Property Taxes $1,994 100.00% $1,994
35 Payroll Taxes $4,729 W-35 -$637 100.00% $4,092
36 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $6,723 -$637 $6,086

37 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $66,775 $49,581 $116,356

Accounting Schedule: 09
Sponsor: Caroline Newkirk

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E
Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-2 Management Salary $26,826

To annualize operator portion of salary (Arabian) $26,826

W-3 Electricity $420

To normalize electricity expense (Barron) $420

W-4 Meters $5,532

To include repalacement for 12 meters per year
(Newkirk)

$5,532

W-5 Chemicals and Testing $1,256

[…]

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0

16 Total Annualized Sewer Rate Revenues $65,460
*

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each
block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the
number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule:08-2
Sponsor: Ali Arabian

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Sewer

A B
Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Fees $1,255
2 Description of Miscellaneous Revenue Item2 $0
3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $1,255

Accounting Schedule:08-3
Sponsor: Ali Arabian

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Expense Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E F G
Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted
Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 Management Salary $8,454 S-2 $14,445 100.00% $22,899
3 Electricity $9,709 S-3 -$11 100.00% $9,698
4 Chemicals and Testing $3,931 S-4 $945 100.00% $4,876
5 Sludge Removal $960 S-5 $2,880 100.00% $3,840
6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $23,054 $18,259 $41,313

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 Contract Services $140 100.00% $140
9 Repairs and Maintenance $8,043 S-9 $9,898 100.00% $17,941
10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $8,183 $9,898 $18,081

11 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
12 Accounting Fees $3,353 S-12 -$430 100.00% $2,923
13 Billing & Collections $53 100.00% $53
14 Postage Expense $806 S-14 -$185 100.00% $621
15 Bad Debt Expense $0 S-15 $559 100.00% $559
16 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $4,212 -$56 $4,156

17 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
18 Administration & General Salaries $3,481 S-18 $2,039 100.00% $5,520
19 Telephone $675 S-19 -$206 100.00% $469
20 Internet $71 S-20 $221 100.00% $292
21 Vehicle Expense $368 S-21 $1,435 100.00% $1,803
22 Property & Liability Insurance $35 S-22 $1,780 100.00% $1,815
23 Rent $220 S-23 $177 100.00% $397
24 Other Misc. Expenses $681 S-24 -$53 100.00% $628
25 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $5,531 $5,393 $10,924

26 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
27 MO DNR Fees $4,035 S-27 -$35 100.00% $4,000
28 PSC Assessment $586 S-28 $0 100.00% $586
29 Rate Case Expense $0 S-29 $703 100.00% $703
30 Depreciation $0 S-30 $88 100.00% $88
31 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $4,621 $756 $5,377

32 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
33 Property Taxes $259 100.00% $259
34 Payroll Taxes $2,546 S-34 -$343 100.00% $2,203
35 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $2,805 -$343 $2,462

36 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $48,406 $33,907 $82,313

Accounting Schedule:09
Sponsor: Caroline Newkirk

Page: 1 of 1

S. K. M. Water and Sewer Company
Case No. SR-2019-0157

Day 120 Preliminary Report
Test Year Ending  12-31-2018

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E
Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

S-2 Management Salary $14,445

To annualize operator portion of salary (Arabian) $14,445

S-3 Electricity -$11

To normalize electricity expense (Barron) -$11

S-4 Chemicals and Testing $945

To annualized chemicals (Barron) $945

S-5 Sludge Removal $2,880

To annualize sludge hauling (Barron) $2,880